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FUNDING TO TRAINING CENTRES UNDER SAMARTH SCHEME 
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        DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI:  

        SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH SOLANKY:  
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Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 
 

(a) whether the Government provides separate funding to each training centre under the SAMARTH 

Scheme and if so, details thereof;   

 

(b) the details of the number of training programmes conducted in the states of Gujarat, Odisha, 

Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh under the said scheme; and  

 

(c) the number of beneficiaries trained so far and those provided with placements under the said 

scheme from the State of Gujarat and Parliamentary Constituencies of Balasore in Odisha, Dewas in 

Madhya Pradesh Pali, in Rajasthan and Deoria, Pratapgarh and Jhansi in Uttar Pradesh? 

 

 
 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 

(a): Funding of the training programme under Samarth is based on the per trainee hourly rates 

provided in the Common Norms prescribed by Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship and 

released directly to the Implementing Partners (IPs) based on the physical progress of training 

programme.   

 

(b): Details of number of training programmes conducted in the States of Gujarat, Odisha, Madhya 

Pradesh, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh under the scheme is given in Annexure-I.  

 

(c): The web based Samarth portal captures data district wise and not based on the demarcation of 

Parliamentary Constituencies. Number of beneficiaries trained and those provided with placements 

under Samarth from the State of Gujarat and districts of Balasore in Odisha, Dewas in Madhya 

Pradesh Pali, in Rajasthan and Deoria, Pratapgarh and Jhansi in Uttar Pradesh are given in   

Annexure-II. 

 

 

 



 

 

Annexure-I 

Details of number of training programmes conducted in the States of Gujarat, Odisha, Madhya 

Pradesh, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh under Samarth 

                                                                                                        (as on 20.07.2023) 

S. No State No of operational training 

centres  

No of beneficiaries 

trained (Passed) 

1 Gujarat 43 6,798 

2 Odisha 32 4,984 

3 Madhya Pradesh 41 3,691 

4 Rajasthan 46 7,457 

5 Uttar Pradesh 284 23,786 

 

 

Annexure-II 

Details of number of beneficiaries trained (passed) and provided with placements under 

Samarth scheme  

                                                                                                       (as on 20.07.2023) 

S. No State No of beneficiaries trained 

(Passed) 

No of beneficiaries Placed 

1 Gujarat 6,798 5,000 

 

S. No State District 
No.  of beneficiaries 

trained (Passed) 

No of beneficiaries 

Placed 

1 Odisha  Balasore 370 266 

2 Rajasthan Pali 28 0 ** 

3 Uttar Pradesh Pratapgarh 284 199 

*Note- As regards district of Dewas in Madhya Pradesh and Deoria & Jhansi in Uttar Pradesh, 

no proposals have been received so far. 

** The training programme conducted in traditional handicraft sector courses having a 

provision for self employment.  

**** 

 

 


